BELLSOUTH®

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Jerry D. Hendrix
150 South Monroe Street Vice President
Suite 400 Regulatory Relations

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Jerry.Hendrix@belisouth.com Phone: (850) 577-5550
Fax (850) 224-5073

January 9, 2006

Oé0a22’7p

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation
Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth”) and ITC DeltaCom
Communications, Inc d/b/a ITC*DeltaCom Grapevine

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BeliSouth
Telecommunications, Inc.’s Amendment to Interconnection, unbundling, resale and
collocation Agreement with ITC DeltaCom Communications, Inc. d/b/a ITCADeltaCom
Grapevine

The underlying agreement was filed on July 22, 2004 in docket 040774-TP.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 577-
5551.

Very truly yours,

&}iﬁmﬁ@u¢ |
egulatory Vice President M

[AEATAE BT WA . PR
COTUMER " b sty

P

J0182 u-9g

FPSC-COMMISSIoH

- i T

Fal B LR
wi D



Amendment to the Agreement
Between
ITC*DeltaCom Communications, Inc.
d/b/a ITCADeltaCom d/b/a Grapevine.
and
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
Dated July 7, 2004

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the “Amendment”), ITC*DeltaCom Communications, Inc. d/b/a
ITC DeltaCom d/b/a Grapevine. (“ITC DeltaCom™), and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
(“BellSouth™), hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Parties,” hereby agree to amend that
certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated July 7, 2004, (“Agreement”) to be
effective on date of last signature.

WHEREAS., BellSouth and BTI entered into the Agreement on July 7, 2004, and;

WHEREAS, The Parties amended the Agreement effective November 12, 2005
to modify provisions pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission’s (FCC) Order on
Remand (Triennial Review Remand Order), WC Docket No. 04-313, released February 4, 2005
and effective March 11, 2005:

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect other changes
as agreed upon by the parties;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Parties agree to add additional TRRO USOCs to Exhibit A of Attachment 2-
UNE:s as set forth in Exhibit 1 of this Amendment, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference.

2. All of the other provisions of the Agreement, dated July 7, 2004, shall remain in full
force and effect.
3. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to submit this Amendment to the

respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the
Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Version: DeltaCom TRRO USOC Amendment — Standard ICA

[CCCS Amendment 1 of 3]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and year
written below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ITC*DeltaCom Communications, Inc. d/b/a
ITC*DeltaCom d/b/a Grapevine

By: ‘ , [¢7 (/.. - ? 5’/»; Ly By:

/A
174"
Name: Kristen E. Shore Na;té erry/étts
\ = /
Title: Director Title: Vice President
: /
Date: /7 / Iz /fg - Date: December 13, 2005
I 4
DeltaCom Add TRRO USOCs Amendment
[CCCS Amendment 2 of 3]

[CCCS Amendment 2 of 3]



[€ J0 € wewpuswy $H00)

10 | ebeg

10/62/60
2 WUBWYIBNY ¥9) - JUBWIPLUBWY BAIISHDINY (UOISIBA

00'se 00'se o43HN XLONN wnaxy
150 18d ebreysn abuey) uoneinbiyuosey sexerdninpy INM
IS
SINANATI HOMIIN TVYNOLLIGaY
00°LL oo'gel 334N asn doo sod “UoisiaAu0a jeayspeairds
“ydreds|p apISiNG NoyIM UOISIBALUOD T-INN peubiseq 01 133
d00T IV.LIDIA §SG IHIM-D|
d0071 $S300Y ADNYHOXI G3T1ANNENN
NYWNOS NYRNOS NYWOS NYWOS NYWOS | DINOS 1.PPY L F] 1Ppy s a9y
(5} seed SSO Buy —
1,PPY 2510 151 9810 1.PPY s
3 1] 13 | 13 il ic}
SAJOPIO | SAUPIQ | 'SAJepiQ | ‘sAJapi0 | HSTsed | yS sod ) saLvy o0sn soa auoz mwu SINIWITI ALvH AHODALYD
ang ([enuep | 2aS (BNURK | 9AS [enUBK { 9AS [enURK | Allenue | 913 uay
- ofieyo - ofuBud - abueyd -afisy) [peniugng|paniwgng
, IH| I J9PIQ IAG [19PIQ oAS
FELCTE] 2 luswiyoeny BPUOI - SINTWITI NHOMLIN A3 TANNINN

WwawpusWY JOSN OuYL
v HQIux3-2 Yorlly wogoejleq
1 yanx3



